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Vs.

. COMPANY, ET AL,

G. H. JACKSON,

Plaintiff
’ TN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF

BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
AT LAW NO. 6453

COMPLETE AUTO TRANSIT

Defendants.
- MOTICON

Now comes the defendant, Armstrong Equipment Company,

Inc., and shows unto the court and your Honor that it has meritorious

defense to this action, which said defense consists of the fact
that the driver of the vehicle alleged to be negligent at the time
and place of the action complained of in this cause was not an
agent, servant or employee of Armstrong Equipment Company, Inc.,
acting within the line and scope of his authority as such agent,
servant or employee.

Wherefore, the defendant, Armstrong Equipment Company,

Inc., moves the court to set aside the judgment by default hereto-|

fore entered on February 17, 1966. This motion is filed simultane
ously with a motion to set aside judgment by default in this cause.

INGE, TWITTY, DUFFY & PRINCE and
JAMES R. OWEN

T T
By = el e,

_Kttorneys for Defendant,
~jy¥mstrong Equipment Company, Ingc.

STATE OF ALABAMA l
BALDWIN COUNTY ;
Before me, the undersigned authority, personally appeared
James R. Owen, who first being duly and legally sworn depcses and
says: That he is one éf the étfofneys.for Armstrong Eqﬁiément

Company, inc.; that he has read over the foregoing motion and that

the facts stated therein are true.

E
Sworn to and subscribed before me
on this the X = day of March, 1966.

Notary Public, Baldwin County, Alabama e § 18
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G. H. JACKSON,

Plaintiff,
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
vs.
BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
COMPLETE AUTO TRANSIT

COMPANY, ET AL, AT LAW NO. 6453

R N L T L B

Defendants.

MOTION TC SET ASIDE JUDGMENT BY DEFAULT

Now comes the defendant, Armstrong Equipment Company, Inc.,

and shows unto the court and your Honor as follows:

1. That heretofore on to-wit, October 28, 1965, this

Honorable Court sustained a motion to strike as to clauses designated

as B, C and E of the plaintiff*s complaint and the demurrer of
each defendant in this cause wés sustained.

2. On November 24, 1965, the plaintiff filed an amended
complaint in said cause.

3. On November 30, 1965, the docket sheet shows that in

this cause a motion was filed, however, the originzl motion is not

representing the defendant, Armstrong Equipment Company, Inc. The
said defendant alleges that Thomas E. Twittly, one of the attorneys
representing the said defendant, mailed to Alice J. Duck on
November 29, 1965, a motion of defendant, Armstrong Equipment

Company, Inc., to strike certain portions of the complaint and

demurrer to complaint as last amended and the said defendant allege

that this is the instrument which is shown on the docket sheet to
be filed on November 30, 1965. A copy of the letter from the said
T. E. Twitty to Mrs., Alice Duck, Clerk of the Circuit Court of
Baldwin County dated November 29, 1965, is attached hereto marked
Exhibit "A¥® and made a part of this motion as if set out fully
herein. A copy of motion of defendant, Armstirong Equipment Company
Inc., to strike certain portions of the complaint and demurrer to
complaint as last amended and which was mailed to the Clerk of the
Circuit Court of Baldwin County, Alabama, on November 29, 1965, is
attached hereto marked Exhibit "B" and made a part hereof as thougk

fully incorporated herein.

in the court file in this case and cannot be located by the attorneys

L




4. That this court has never made any ruling on the
metion of defeﬁdant, Armstrong Equipment Company, Inc., to strike
certain porticns of the complaint and neither has the court made
any ruling on the said demurrer to the complaint as last amended,
| which said motion and demurrer was filed in this court on November|30,

1965.

5. That on to-wit, Jume 30, 1965, the plaintiff pro-
pounded certain interrogatories to the defendant, Armstrong Equip-
ment Company, Inc.j; that the said defendant answered the said
interrogatories and the said plaintiff on to-wit, October &, 1965,
filed a motion with this court for a judgment by default on the
grounds that the said defendant had failed and refused to answer
interrogatories 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12 and 13. The defendant,

Armstrong Equipment Company, Inc., alleges that this Honorable

Court has never made any ruling on whether or not the said defendant

should answer the sSalild interrogatories.

ek

WHEREFORE, the defendant, Armstrong Equipment Company,

Inc., moves the court to set aside the said judgment by default
heretofore entered on Februaryl7, 1966.

INGE, TWITTY, DUFFY & PRINCE and
JAMES R. OWEN _‘
e a
AL P iy & //:7’“/%\‘?-—{
O
By coe— . &

%ﬁigxnﬁys for Defendant,
rmstrong Equipment Company, Inc.,

STATE OF ALABAMA l
MOBILE COUNTY ;

Before me, the undersigned authority, personally appeared
Thomas E. Twitty, who first being duly and legally sworn, deposes
and says: That he is cne of the attorney's for Armstrong Equipment

Company, Inc.; that he has read over the foregoing motion and that

the facts stated therelin are true.

T .'/f Pis=y 'S
R VA ) i -
R et g LTI

fwy{‘“éﬁ%rn to and subscribed before me B /%}
.| jon this the __/ day of March, 1966. o

Q\\‘Sm\w\\ . \‘\r\{-\ . u\\)\q i ‘l“\":‘; )

Notary Public, Mobile: County, alabama wam:ﬁﬂf " ioeg
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+ sufficient causal connection between the alleged breach of duty of

_of his employment by this defendant as such.

G. H. JACKSON,
Plaintiff, IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
vS. BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA

COMPLETE AUTO TRANSIT
COMPANY, BT AL,

AT LAW NO. 6453

e Mot e e N # Mo o TR N Nl

Defendants.
DEMURRER TO AMENDED TO COMPLAINT

Now comes the defendant, Armstrong Equipment Company, Inc
a corporation, separately and severally, and demurs to the complain
therein, as amended, and to each count thereof, separately and
severally, on the following separate and several grounds:

1. Sufficient facts are not alleged therein to constitut
a cause of action against this defendant.

2. Sufficient facts are not alleged therein to show the
existence of any legal duty owing by this defendant to the plaintif
with respect to the matters alleged therein. |

3. Sufficient facts are not alleged therein o show any
breach of any legal duty owing by this defendant to the plaintiff
with respect to matters alleged therein.

L. Sufficient facts are not alleged therein to show a

this defendant and the alleged injuries and damages.

5. It does not sufficiently appear therefrom that the
driver of the said automobile truck tractor and trailer which
allegedly did the damage complained of therein was at the time and
place of the matters referred to therein an agent, servant or

employee of this defendant and was acting within the line and scope

6. There does not sufficiently appear therefrom that thi

AV

alleged injuries and damages proximately resulted from the alleged

breach of duty of this defendant or the alleged breach of duty of

=¥

an agent, servant or employee of this defendant while acting withi:
the line and scope of his employment as such.
7. There is a misjoinder of causes of action in this

same count.

E o R
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8. There is a misjoinder of parties defendant.

9. The allegations therein that an "automobile truck,
tractor and trailer bearing the name, Complete Auto Transit Company,
Doraville, Georgia, and operated by its agent, servant or employee}
Armstrong Equipment Company, Inc., an Alabama corporation whose
address is 4601 First Avenue, North, Birmingham, Alabama, in his
capacity as such, at the request of Complete Auto Transit Company,
said corporation acting in the line and scope of its employment®
are mere conclusions of the pleader and do not sufficiently allege
that the said tractor and trailer at the time and place of the
matters complained of was operated by an agent or servant or employee
of this defendant while acting within the line and scope of his

employment as such.

10. The words appearing therein ¥in his capacity as such?
§ are mere conclusions of the pleader and are not sufficient to charge

Vs

; that any agent, servant or employee of this defendant, while acting
é within the line and scope of his employment was driving or cperating
i the said truck, tractor and trailer at the time and place complained
E of.
| 11. It is not negligence as a matter of law to operate a
E vehicle without brakes.
I 12. For aught appearing therefrom, neither this defendant
{ nor any agent, servant or employee of this defendant, while acting
fémxhin the line and scope of his employment, was guilty of any breach
| of duty to the plaintiff with respect to operating sald vehicle at
the time and place complained of in said count.

13. The allegation in said count pertaining to causal
connection between the alleged breach of duty and the aileged
injuries and damages do not sufficiently charge that the alleged
injuries and damages were a proximate result or conseguence of the
alleged breach of duty therein.

i For aught appearing therefrom, the said truck trailer
was not being operated by an agent, servant or employee of this

defendant at the time and place of the matters complained of.

381




15. The allegation therein that an agent, servant or
employee of this defendant *wilfully or wantonly damaged plaintiff
property, to-wit, sald building, by running into said building witk
a truck, tractor and trailer® does not sufficiently allege that the
said agent, servant or employee at said time and place was driving
or operating the said truck, tractor and trailer.

INGE, TWITTY, DUFFY & PRINCE and
JAMES R. OWEN

By N e

¥

134

Attorneys for defendant, Armstrong
Equipment Company, Inc.




..8s 2agent,.servant oL_eﬂplovee ©Of sald

ANENDZD COMPLAILNT

G. H. JACESON X
Plaintiff X IN THE CIRCUIT COURT O
Vs X PALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
COMPLETE AUTO TRANSIT COMBANY, 2 AT Law NO. 5453

non-resident corbovation also
kndwn as COMPLETE AUTO TRANSPORT
COMPANY and ARMSTRONG EQUIPUENT
COMPANY, INC. P B:s.rmnn' ham, Alabama,
and JOHN DOZ, alias CENE PRRAVICINI,

>—<_€>—<><>-<

CO'P’“OOra R ot B

Defendants

Jotl

-

Comes vyour plaintiff and amends his complaint as 1asu

arended in sald cause te read as follows:

-] -

Plaintiff claims of |
a corporation and John Doe, alias Gene Paravicini, its agent
servant or employvee, jointly and severally, Nine Thousand

{$9,000.00) Dollars as damages for that heretofore on to-wit,

11:30 P.¥. the 28th day of March, 1955, plaintiff was the owner

cated on Dlaintiff’s property fifty feet from hichway R/0/W ©

%]

+

Fh

the West side of U. S. Highway No. 31 near the intersection o©
the Perdido road about 12 miles from Bay Minette in Zaldwin

County, Alakama, at which time and place an auvtomobile truck

-

tractor and trailer bearing the name, Complete Auto Transit
Company, Doraville, Geocrgia, and operated by John Doe, alias
Gene Paravicini, agent, servant or emplovee of Armsirong
Eguipment Company, Inc., an Alabama corporation whose address 1
1601 First Avenue, North, Birmingham, alalam, in 1ts capacity

25 such, at the reguest of Complete Auvto Transit Company, said

corporation acting in the line and 'scope ©OFf ilts employvment, whil

operating the said automokbile truck tractor and trailer of

Complete Auto Transit Company, neg¢licently operated said vehicl

- -

said truck tractor and trailer into the bhuilding structure of Th
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said plaintiff noted herein, which buil
nd as a proximate consequence thereof, s52id plaintiff was puc

great expense for removing the said truck Tractor and trailerxr

383

efendants, Armsirong Bgulipment mpan

¥

=

an ice cream oOr dairy bar and sandwich drive-in business. lo=—e . .




from its collision

- -

Plaintiff claimg of defendants, Armstrong Equipment Companvy,

& corporation, and Jonn Dog, allss Gene Paravicini, 1ts agent,

()J

severally, the sum of Nin

sarvant or emmloyee, jointly and

. ($9,000.00) for that intiff avers that,

9.
7%
.
5.
o
vl
Q-
b
Foet
o
R
w .
o]
u

on to~wit, aboubr 11:30 P.M. 28th dav of March, 13965,

plaintiff was the owner of a building housing @ milk or dairy

= - -

har and sandwich shop drive-in, situste on hig individually
owned real property Ffiftv feet from fne ghway R/O/W on the

paved road turn-off, and about 12 miles from the City of Bay
Minette in Baldwin County, Alakama, and on to-wit, 11:30 P.M.
8=n dav of March, 1855, at the reguest of Complete Auto Transit

company, defendant Armstroncg Eguipment Company through John Doe,

=

acting within thé line ahd scope -of his employment, with reckless ... ...

disregard to conseguence, being conscious at that time that hils
conduct in so doing would provably result in disaster, wilfully
or wantonly damaged plaintiff's property, to-wit, said building
by wilfully and wantonly running a truck tractor and trailer into
said building and as the proximate result and consequence of

s2id wilful or wanton conduct, plaintiff’s building was severely
damaged and for all of which he claims damages in the sum afore-

said.

7 P

Attorney Zor ‘Dlaint ;&:.

]

I hereby certifv that I have this day forwarded U. S. Postage
prepaid a copy of the foregolng complaint as last amended €O
Tenorable John Chason, Attorney for Complete Auto Transit Company
and to HOnorable James R. Owen, attorney Ifor Armstrong Eguipment

Company at their proper addresses.

0
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G. H. JACKSON,

Plaintif?f, IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF

V3. BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA

CCMPLETE AUTO TRANSIT

AT LAW NO. 6453
COMPANY, ET AL,

Defendants.

DEMURRER TO COMPLAINT AS LAST AMENDED
Now comes the defendant, Armstrong Equipment Company,
Inc., a corporaticn, and demurs to the complaint as last amended

and te each count thereof, separately and severally, on the follow

ing separate and several grounds:

1. Sufficient facts are not alleged therein to constitute
a cause of action against this defendant.

2. Sufficient facts are not alleged therein to show the
existence of any legal duty owing by this defendant to the plaintiff
with respect to the matters alleged therein.

3. Sufficlent facts are not alleged therein to show any
breach of any legal duty owing by this defendant <o the plaintiff
with respect to matters alleged theresin.

L. Sufficient facts are not alleged therein to show a
sufficient causal connection between the alleged breach of duty of
this defendant and the alleged injuries and damages.

5. It does not sufficiently appear therefrom that the
driver of the said automobile truck tractor and trailer which
allegedly did the damage complained of therein was at the time and
place of the matters referred to therein an agent, servant or
employee of this defendant and was acting within the line and scope

cf his employment by this defendant as such.

134

6. There does not sufficiently appear therefrom that the
alleged injuries and damages proximately resulted from the alleged
breach of duty of this defendant or the alleged breach of duty of
an agent, servant or employee of this defendant while acting within
the line and scope of his employment as such.

7. There is a misjoinder of causes of action in this

same count.

Ll
v,
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8. There is a misjoinder of parties defendant.

9. The allegations therein that an "automobile truck,

tractor and trailer bearing the name, Complete Auto Transit Company,

Doraville, Georgia, and operated by John Doe, alias Gene Paravicini,

agent, servant or employee of Armstrong Equipment Company, Inc.,
an Alabama corporation, whose address is 4601 First Avenue, North,
Birmingham, Alabama, in its capacity as such, at the request of
Complete Auto Transit Company, said corporation acting in the line
and scope of its employment" are mere conclusions of the pleader a
do not sufficiently allege that the said tractor and trailer at th
time and place of the matters complained of was operated by an age
or servant or employee of this defendant while acting within the
line and scope of his employment as such.

10. The words appearing therein "in his capacity as such

are mere conclusions of the pleader and are not sufficient to charg

that any agent, servant or emplovee of this defendant, while acting

within the line and scope of his employment was driving or operati;

the said truck, tractor and trailer at the time and place complained

of.

1l. It is not negligence as a matter of law to cperate a

vehicle without brakes.

12. For aught appearing therefrom, neither this defendant

nor any agent, servant or employee of this defendant, while acting
within the line and scope of his employment, was guilty of any bres
of duty to the plaintiff with respect to operating said vehicle at
the time and place complained of in said count.

13. The allegation in said count pertaining to causal
connection between the alleged breach of duty and the alleged
injuries and damages do not sufficiently charge that the alleged
injuries and damages were a proximate result or consequence of the
alleged breach of duty therein.

14. For aught appearing therefrom, the said truck trailer
was not belng operated by an agent, servant or employee of this

defendant at the time and place of the matters complained of.

LA
0
I

—
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15. The allegation therein that an zgent, servant cr
employee of this defendant "wilfully or wantonly damaged plaintiffyf

property, to-wit, said building, by wilfully and wantonly running

a truck tractor and trailer into saild building™ does not sufficiengly

allege that the sald agent, servant or employee of this deflendant
at said time and place was driving or operating the said truck
tractor and trailer.

16. The said count does not allege how the plaintiff's
said property was damaged.

17. The alleged damages suffered by the plaintiff is
not set forth with sufficient certainty as to inform this defendant
as to what it is to defend against.

INGE, TWITTY, DUFFY & PRINCE and
JAMES R. OWEN

By < <o -

/Attorngzg for defendant, Armstrong

P T Sl
i £

“Eguipment Company, Inc., a corporation.
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INGE, TWITTY, DUFFY & PRINCE

LAWYERS
MERCHANTS NATIONAL BANK BUILDING
THOS. E. TWITTY . . MAILING ADDRESS:
FRANGCIS M. INGE {I2C2-195%
RICHARD H. INGE MOBILE,ALABAMA P C.BOX 1HOD
THRS. L. TWITTY, JR. MOBILE ALA,
JAMES J. DUFFY, JR, aes0l g
SYDNEY R. PRINCE, 1t
CABLE ADDRESS!
TWINING
September 28, 1965 sTwiNING
QA3 -S54

Mrs. Alice Duck, Clerk
Baldwin County Circuit Court
Bay Minette

A BT

Dear Mrs, Duck: Re: C. H. Jackson vs. Complete Auto Transit
Company, et al. At Law No, 6453

L am enclosing Answers of defendant Armstrong Euipment Company,
nc., to Interrogatories, with two copies thereoi, and request that you please
flle the same.

Cordially yours,

TET:k
encls.




INGE, TWITTY. DUFFY & PRINCE

LAWYELRS
MERCHANTS MATIONAL BANK BUILDING
THOS. E. TWITTY MALILING ADDRESS.
FRANCIS H.!INGE (IQOE'IQSQ
RICHARD K. INGE ’ MOBILE,ALABAMA FC.BOX HOD
THOS, E. TWITTY, JR, MOBRILE ALA,
JAMES J. DUFFY, JR. se60 316601
SYDNEY R. PRINCE, H?
CABLE ADDRESS:
September 20, 1965 TWINING
2 TFTELEPHONE
4335441

--Mrs.-Alice Duck, Clerk . ...
Baldwin County Circuit Court
Bay Minette

Alabama

Dear Mrs. Duck: Re: C. H. Jackson vs. Complete Auto Transit
Company, et al. At Law No. 6453,

Tam enclosing the original and two copies of Motion to Strike and
Demurrer of the defendant Armstrong Equipment Company, Inc., addressed
to the Complaint, as amended, for filing and service upon opposing counsel.

With kindest regards,

Cordially,
s —
",i/- // M(} e
A P
[ [

7

4

T, B, TWITTY.

TET-k
gncls.
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INGE, TWITTY, DUFFY & PRINCE

LAWYERS
MERCHANTS NATIONAL BANK BUILDING
THOS, B, TWITTY MAILING ADDRESS:
Fas W e (ooznesa) MOBILE,ALABAMA f 0. 80X 16D
THOS, 5. TWITTY, JR. MOBILE, ALA.
JAMES J. DUFFY. JR. 36601 AS50!
SYDNEY R. PRINCE, Ll
CABLE ADDRESS!
TWINING
November 29, 1965 TELEAHONE
433 -S|
Mrs., Alice Duck, Clerk
Circunit Court, Baldwin County
Bay Minette, Alabama
Dear Mrs. Duck: Re: C. H. Jackson vs. Armstrong Equipment

Co. No. 6453

[ a2m enclosing a motion to strike and a demurrer to the complaint
as last amended, which I reguest that you please file in behalf of the de-
fendant, Armstrong Equipment Company, Inc.

About a month ago, we argued a demurrer to the complaint and
also argued a motion of the plaintiff to compel the defendant Armstrong
Equipment Company to answer certain interrogatories.

We argued that this defendant should not be required to answer
interrogatories Nos. 11, 12 and 13 because the cases hold that a defend-
ant will not be compelled to disclose the names and addresses of his wit-
nesses, and in support of this we cited Ex Parte Nolen, 223 Ala, 213,
135 So. 337, and Montgomery Light & Railroad Co. vs. Harris, 197 Ala.
328, 72 So. 619. We also cited Sibley vs. Hutchison, 218 Ala. 440, 118
So. 638, and Section 482 of Title 7 of the Code for the proposition that
interrogatories calling for hearsay testimony need not be answered,

Judge Mashburn sustained our demurrer to the complaint and the
plaintiff has recently amended the complzint.

Judge Mashburn at the recent hearing took under submission the
question of whether or not this deferndant should be required to answer
any of the interrogatories referred to above, and we presume that he
has not yet had an opportunity to study the matter further and rule on it
as we have not received a copy of any order on the plaintiff's said motion.

With kindest regards,

"‘T =, TWITTY.
P. 5. While in court on the previous hearing, I madvertenﬂy vicked up and

brought back with me our demurrer to the ame“dadcomplamt which was filed
- with you on the 21st day of Sept., 1965. Iam returning it to you herewith.

encl.




INGE, TWITTY, DUFFY & PRINCE

LAWYERS
MER TS NATIONAL BANK BUILDING
THOS, E. TWITTY ERCHAN MAILING ADDRESS!
FRANCIS H,iNGE (1902-1955)
RICHARD . INGE MOBILE, ALABAMA " O.80K 110D
THOS. . TWITTY,. JR. MOB!LE,ALA,
JAMES J. DUFFY, JA. 36601 3660
SYRNEY R, PRINCE, 111
CABLE ADDRESS:
. TWINING
May’ 4, 19 65 TELEPHONE

HEMLOCK 3-5441

Mrs. Alice Duck, Clerk
- Circuit Court

Bay Minette

Ala,

Dear Mrs. Duck: Re: G. H. Jackson vs. Complete Auto Transit Company,
et al.

We are enclosing the original and one copy of Motion by defendant
Armstrong Equipment Company, Inc. to sirike ceriain portions of the
Complaint and request that you please file the same. We are sending
& copy of this Motion to Mr, J. LelNoir Thompson with a copy of this
letter,

With kindest regards,

Cordially,

PR
s

7o 7
AL Tprte
T, E. TWITTY,

TET:k
encl.
cc - Mr. Thompson.




C. H. JACKSON,

)
)
Plaintiff ) IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF

)

vs. )  BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
)

COMPLETE AUTO TRANSIT ) AT LAW

COMPANY, ET AL, )
) NO. 6453
)

Defendants.

MOTION OF DEFENDANT ARMSTRONG
EQUIPMENT COMPANY, INC., TC STRIKE
CERTAIN PORTIONS OF THE COMPLATNT.,

Comes now the defendant Apmstrong Equipment Compary, Inc.,
separately and severally, leave of Court first had and obtained, and
moves to sirike from Count Four of the Complaint as last amended the
following allegations pertaining to alleged damages to the plaintiff, i.
e.: "and plaintiff's business sufiered a loss", and for separate and
several grounds of motion in support of the foregoing motion to strike,
this defendant assigns the following:

1. The said item of damage is not a proper element of recov-
erable damages under szid count.

2. The plaintiff cannot recover herein for alleged loss suffered
by the plaintiff’s business as alleged in said count.

3. The alleged loss of business suffered by the plaintiff is a
mere conclusion of the pleader.

4. The alleged lcoss of business is remote and speculative and

i3 not the natural result of the alleged breach of duty in said count.

DEMURRER TC COMDLAINT AS LAST AMENDED

Comes now the defendant Armstrony Equipment Company, Inc.,
a corporation, separately and severally, and without waiving its fore-
going Motion to Strike Certain Portions of the Complaint as last amended

(but expressly insisting thereon), and demurs to the complaint therein as




tagt amended, and to each count thereof separately and severally, and
for grounds of demurrer re-files and re-assigns each of the separate
and several grounds of demurrer heretofore filed and assigned o the
complaint by this defendant, and assigns the following separate and sev-
eral additicnal grounds of demurrer, i.e.:

8. The allegaticn therein that an "automcbile truck, tractor
and trailer bearing the name, Complete Ath Tran;it Company, Dora-
ville, Georgia, and operated by its agent, servant or employee, Arm-
strong Equipment Company, Inc., an Alabama corporation whose ad-
dress is 4801 First Avenue, North, Birmingham, Alabama, in his
capacity as such, at the request of Complete Auto Transit Company,
szid corporation acting in the line and scope of its employment™ are
mere conclusions of the pleader and do not sufficiently allege that the
sald tractor and trailer at the time and place of the matters complained
of was operated by an agent or servant or employee of this defendant
Wh'}le acting within the line and scope of his emplqymep't as such.

1O .T.'t.'.l.e ﬁél”dS appearing therein "in his.capacity as such" are
mere conclusions of the pleader and are not sufficient to charge that
any agent, servant or employee of this defendant, while acting within
the line and scope of his employment was driving or operating the said
truck, tractor and trailer at the time and place complained of.,

11. Tt is not negligence as a matter of law to operate a vehicle
without brakes,

12, Tor aught appearing therefrom, neither this defendant nor
any agent, servant or employee of this defendant, while acting within
the line and scope of his employment, was guilty of any breach of duty
to the plaintiff with respect to operating said vehicle at the time and
place compliained of in said count .

13, The allegation in said count pertaining to causal connection

between the alleged breach of duty and the alleged injuries and damages

D
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do not sufficiently charge that the alleged injuries and damages were &

proximate result or consequence of the alleged breach of duty therein.

14, Tor aught appearing therefrom, the said truck trailer was

not being cperated by an agent, servant or employee of this defendant at

the time and place of the matters complained of.

15. The allegation therein that an agent, servant or employee

of this defendant "wiliuily or wantonly damaged plaintiff's property, to-wit,

said building, by running into said building with a truck, tracior and trailer™

does not sufficiently allege that the said agent, servant or employee at said

time and place was driving or operating the said truck, tractor and trailer.

S sz B f

Attofneys for defehdant’ mrg{strong Equm-
ment Company, Inc.

i Y £ 4 ":nrego:n 3
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G. H. JACKSON, X

Plaintiff, X
vs. X IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
COMPLETE AUTO TRANSIT COMPANY‘,. 2 X
tnon-resident corporation, also BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
known as COMPLETE AUTO TRANSPORT X
COMPANY and ARMSTRONG EQUIPMENT
COMPANY, INC., Birmingham, X
Alabama, and JOHN DOE, as agént, : AT LaAW T TNOL 6453

servant or employee of said corpora-)
tions or either of them,

X
Defendants.

Y

DEMURRER

Comes the Defendant, Complete Auto Transit Company, and
demurs to the Complaint filed in said cause as last amended and
to each and every count thereof, separately and severally, and
assigns the following separate and several grounds, viz:

1. That said Complaint does not state a cause of action.
2. That there is a misjoinder of parties defendant in
i

counts L and 2 of said Complaint.

3. That there is a misjoinder of causes of action in

f

counts 1 and 2 of said Complaint.

4. That count 1 of said Complaint claims damages against
each named defendant and their agents, servants or employvees
without alleging what agent, servants or employees are being sued.

5. That count 1 of said Complaint claims damages against
the agents, servants or employees of the defendants without
stating the names of such agents, servants or employees.

6. That count 1 of said Complaint avers that the Armstrong
Equipment Company in its corporate capacity was operating the

tractor which caused the damages to the Plaintiff.




7. That count 2 of said Complaint claims damages of such
defendant for the willful or wanton misconduct of another corpora-
tion without showing that this defendant corporation had properly
authorized or ratified the conduct of Armstrong Egquipment Company-

8. That each defendant in said Complaint is not being
sued in each count of such.Complaint;

9. That counts 3 and 4 of said Complaint do not claim
damages of this defendant.

10. That counts 3 and 4 of said Complaint affirmatively

show that this defendant is not a proper party in this suit.

5
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G. H, JACKSON,

Plaintiff,
Vs,

COMPLETE AUTO TRANSIT COMPANY,
: . et al,

.. Defendants.
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DEMURRER : |




G. H. JACKSON X

Plaintiff X

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
vs

St

BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
COMPLETE AUTC TRANSIT COMPANY, a

non-resident corporation, also X AT LAW NO. 6453
known as COMPLETE AUTO TRANSPORT
COMPANY and ARMSTRONG EQUIPMENT
COMPANY, INC., Birmingham,
Alabama, and JOHN DCE, as agent,
servant or employee of said cor-
‘Porations or either of them

“Defendants

Lo S Pl e

Comes your pPlaintiff and amends his complaint as last

amended in said cause to read as follows:
-3 -

Plaintiff claims of defendants, Ccomplete Auto Transit
Company, a non-resident corporation and Armstrong Equipment
Company, a corporation and John Doe, agent, servant or enployee
of either or both, jointly and severally, Nine Thousand
(32,000.00) pollars as damages for that heretofore on to~wit,
11:30 P.M. the 28tk day of March, 1965, plaintiff was the owner
of an ice cream or dairy bar and sandwich drive-in business lo-
cated on plaintiff's property fifty feet from highway R/0/W on
the West side of U. S. Highway No. 31 near the intersection of
the Perdido road about 12 miles from Bay Minette in Baldwin
County, Alabama, at which time and place an automobile truck
tractor and trailer bearing the name, Complete Auto Transit
Company, Doraville, Georgia, and operated by its agent, servant
or employee, Armstrong Eguipment Company, Inc., an Alabama
corporation whose address is 4601 First Avenue, North, Birmingham,
Alabama, in its capacity as such, at the reguest of Complete
'Autd'TrahSit”Compaﬁy, said corporation acting in the line and
scope of its employment, while operating the said automobile
truck tractor and trailer of Complete Auto Transit Company,
negligently operated said vehicle without brakes and as a
proximate consequence thereof, crashed said +truck tractor
and trailer into the building structure of the said plaintiff
noted herein, which building was greatly damaged, and as a

pProximate conseguence thereof, said pPlaintiff was put to

great expense for removing the said truck tractor and trailer




from its collision position within and without the said
building; damaging said building greatly in that the walls,
roof and supporting structures were damaged, hence this
suit.
- -

Plaintiff claims of defendants, Complete Auto Transit
Company, a non-resident corporation and Armstrong Equipment
_ Company,waJchpqrati§n,_jointly_gnd severally, the sum of
Nine Thousand Dollars ($9,000.00) for that plaintiff avers
that, on to-~wit: about 11:30 P.M. 28th day of March, 1965,
plaintiff was the owner of a building housing a milk or dairy
bar and sandwich shop drive~in, situate on his individually
owned real property fifty feet from the highway R/0/W on the
West side of Highway 31 near the intersection of the Perdido
paved road turn-off, and about 12 miles from the City of BRay
Minette in Baldwin County, Alabama, and on to-wit, 11:30 P.M.
28th day of March, 1965, at the redquest of defendant, Complete
Auto Transit Company, defendant Armstrong Equipment Company
as the agent, servant or employee of said corporation, while
acting within the line or scope of its employment, with reck~-
less disregard to consequence, being conscious at that time
that its conduct in so doing would probably result in disaster,
wilfully or wantonly damaged plaintiff’'s property, to-wit, said
building by wilfully and wantonly running & truck tractor and
trailer into said building and as the proximate result and con-
sequence ©¢f said wilful or wanton conduct, plaintiff's building
was severely damaged and for all of which he claims damages in
the sum aforesaid.

-3~

Plaintiff claims of the defendants Armstrong Eguipment
Company, Inc., its agenits, servants or employees and John
Doe, jointly and severally Nine Thousand ($9,000.00) Dollars
as damages for that heretofore on to-wit, 11:30 P.M. the
28th day of March, 1965, plaintiff was the owner of an
ice cream or dairy bar and sandwich drive-in business lo-
cated on plaintiff's property fifty feet from highway

R/O/W on the West side of U. S. Highway No. 31 near the

Sl
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intersection of the Perdido Road about 12 miles from Bay
Minette in Baldwin County, Alabama, at which time and place
an automobile truck tractor and trailer bearing the name,
Complete Auto Transit company, Doraville, Georgia, and
operated by an agent, servant or employee of Armstrong
Equipment Company, Inc., an Alabama corporation whose
address is 4601 FPirst Avenue, North, Birmingham, Alabana,
}F_??? gapacity as such, while operating the sz id automobile
truék tra¢t$£.aﬁé Eiéilér of.compiete Transit Company, a2
non~resident corporation, negligently operated said vehicle
without brakes and as a proximate conseguence thereof, crashed
said truck tractor and trailer into the building structure of
the said plaintiff noted herein, which was greatly damaged and
as a proximate conseguence thereof, said plaintiff was put to
éreat expense for removing said truck tractor and trailer from
its collision position within and without the said building, and
for damages to said building.
.-4....

Plaintiff claims of the defendants Armstrong Egquipment
company, Inc., and John Doe, jointly and severally, the sum
of Nire Thousana Dollars (3%,000.00) for that plaintiff
avers that, on to-wit: about 11:30 P.M. 28th day of March,
1965, plaintiff was the owner of a building housing a milk or
dairy bar and sandwich shop drive-in, situate con his individually
owned real property fifty feet from the highway R/0/W on the
west side of Highway 31 near the intersection of the Perdido
paved road turn-off and about 12 miles from the City of Bay
Minette in Baldwin County, Alabama, and on to-wit, 11:30 P.M.
- 28th day of March, 1965, defendant Armstrong Edquipment
company 's agent, servant or emplovee, while acting within
the line or scope of his employment, with reckless disregard
to the consequence, being conscious at that time that his
conduct in so doing would probably result in disaster, wil-
fully or wantonly damaged plaintiff’s property, to-wit, said
building by running into said building with a truck tractor
and trailer and as the proximate result and consequence of

said wilful or wanton conduct, plaintiff’'s building was

375




severely damaged, for all of which he claims damages in the

sum aforesaid.

Attorney for plalntiff. //7

I hereby certify that I have this day forwarded U. S.

Postage prepaid a copyof the foregoing complaint as last

.amended to Honorable John Chason, attorney for Complete Auto

Transit Company and to Honorable Thomas Twitty, attorney for

Armstrong Equipment Company at their proper addresses.

e 7/;;%%

tdfhey for plalntaff




G. H., JACKSON

PLAINTIFF i IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
Vs, i BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
COMPLETE AUTO TRANSPORT 4 LAW SIDBE
COMPANY, a non-resident
corporation of Dadeville, I
Georgia,

DEFENDANT i

REPTLEVY BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that we, Complete Auto
Iransit, Inc., a non~resident corporation of Michigan, who is being
sued in the above styled cause as Complete Auto Transport Company. a
non-resident corporation of Dadeville, Georgia, as Principal, and the
undersigned as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto G. H. Jackson in
the sum of Eighteen Thousand Dollars ($18,000.00) for the payment of
which, well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind our-
selves, our successors and assigns.

Sealed Wlth our seals and dated this _8th  day of spril, 1965.

THE COVBITIuNS oF 1nﬁ ABOV” OBLiGATION ARE 5 SUCH that “whereas

a Vrlu of Attachment was issued by 4Alice J. Duck as Clerk of the Cirecuit

Court of Baldw1n County, Alabama, at the suit of the above named G. ¥,

Jackson against the estate of the above named Complete Auto Transit, Inc.,
& non-resident corporation of Michigan, returnable before the next term
of the Cireunit Court of Baldwin County, Alabama, for the sum of Nine
Thousand Dollars ($9,000.00), which has been placed in the hands of Taylor
Wilkins as Sheriff of Baldwin County, Alabama, and has been levied by him
upon the following personal property, to-wit: A Tramsport Truck and
Trailer, Equipment Truck No. 1437, Trailer No, 1607 withk Truck Tag No.
GA 8J 440; Trailer Tag No. GA 22 917.

And whereas the property has been delivered to the Complete
Auto Transit, Inc., a nom-resident corporation of Michigan, upon its
entering intec this bond.

NGW, THEREFORE, if the Defendant shall fail in said action,
it or its surety shall return the specific property attached and‘above~
mentioned, to the said Sheriff, within 10 days after judgment against
said Defendant in this suit, then this obligation shall be void, other-

wise to remain in full force and effect.
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Resident Agen,

Taken and approved

this the 7

7 ’.a'fh

- day

of 4April, 1965.
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COMPLETE AUTG TRANSIT, INC.

a Corporation

BY:

- As- Ets V‘:.ce-?r?s’xdent

T AMERTO AN THRITRANOR C(WPLNY

(SEAL)

BY: / P P

As its ptﬁ'ornev y Fact

Sherii‘ﬁg‘ of Baldwin Couhty, Alabama
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THE AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY

NEWARK, NEW JERSEY

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:
That THE AMERICAN INSURANCE CCOMPANY, a corporation of New Jersey, does hereby make, constitute and appoint

Cecil A. Pool, D. V. Wyckoff, George Whiting, H. R. Oldroyd and Jack Meagher,
all of Atlanta, Georgla, EACH

its true and lawiul Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and cutherity, for and on behalf of the Compuny as surety, to execute and affix
the seal of the Company thereto, if & seal is required, and deliver

Any and _al} _bonds, undertakings, recognizances or
other written obligations in the nature thereof

and the execution of such bonds or undertekings in pursuance of these presents shall be as binding upon said Company, as fully and
amply, o all intents and purposes, as if they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the
Company at its office in Newark, New Jersey, in their own proper persons.

This appointment is made under and by cutherity of o certain Instrument of Autherity and pursuant to Article VI, Sections 30 and 3}
of 1dhe f?y—f..ctws of the Company, shown on the reverse side hereof, which Instrument of Autherity end by-laws are now in full force
and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, THE AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY has ccused these presents to be signed and its corporate seal to

be hereunto affixed on geptember 16, 1964

THE AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY

(CORPORATE SEAL) BY
ROBERT R. SCOTXT
Secretary
State of New Jersey,
County of Essex ss

On September 16, 1964 , belore me appeared the cbove-named officer of THE AMERICAN
INSURANCE COMPANY, to me personally known, who, being by me duly swern, did say that he is the individual and officer deseribed
in and who executed the preceding instrument, and that the seal affixed to scid insirument is the corporate seal of said Company,
and thet seid instrument was signed and sealed on behalf of said Cempany by cutherity and direction of said Company, and the
said officer acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said Company.

L INLWITNESS.-WHEREOE, I have hereunto-set-my-hend-and-affixed-my official 'seal; the day and year first abeve written,

{SIGNED)
(SEAL)
My Commission Expires June 28, 1966 TERESA 5. FARINA
Neotary Fublic of New Jersey

CERTIFICATE
State of New Jersey,
County of Esgex 55!
1, PHILIP B. SHEFFER , Resident Assistant Secretary of THE AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY, é corporation

of New Jersey, do hereby certify that the cbove and icregoing is @ true anad correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by ¢ Sec
retary of the said Company, which is still in full force and effect

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunts set my hand and affixed the seal of said Company on  ADril 8 R 1965

%smmm Secre ary’

92186 (HO) —TA—9.64




ARTICLE VI

Appointment and Authority of Resident Assistant Secretaries, and Attorneys-in-Fact, and Agents to Accept Legal Process and Make
Appearances.

Section 30. Appointment. The Chairman of the Board of Directors, the President, any Vice President or any cother person authorized
by the Board of Directers, the Chairman of the Board of Directers, the President or any Vice President, may, from time to time, appoint
Resident Assisiant Secretaries and Atitorneys-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Corporation and Agents to accept
legal process and make appedarances for and on behalf of the Corporation.

Section 3}, Huthority. The authority of such Resident Assistant Secretaries, Attorneys-in-Fact, and Agents shall be as prescribed in the
_instrument evidencing their appeintment, and any such appeintment and all authority granted thereby may be revoked at any time by
the Bodird of Directors” dr by any person empowered to-make such appcintment.. .

INSTRUMENT OF AUTHORITY

¥NOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: that ROBERT R. SCOTT, Secretary of THE AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY, iz hereby
vested with full power and authority to appoint and revoke Resident Assistant Secretariez and Attorneys-in-Fact of this Corporetion
and Agents to accept process and make appearances for and on behalf of this Corporation under and pursuant to Article VIII, Sections
30 and 31, of the By-laws of this Corporation.

THE AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY

Bv WILLIAM W. LAUBER

Viee President
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G. H, JACKSON,
Plaintiff,

-VS—

COMPLETE AUTO TRANSPORT CO,,
a non~resident corporation
of Dadeville, Georgia,
Defendant:.

REPLEVY BOND

CHASON, SToONE & CHASON
ATTORNEYS AT Law
P, O, Box 120
BAY MINETTE. ALABAMA

OO
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ATTACHMENT BOND 3oars Triating Co.

THE STATE OF ALABAMA
Baldwin County

CIRCUIT COURT AT BAY MINETTE, ALA.

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That We,

coodmthesemoof Lo o __soisoimoo ool hdemmmmm e d eimemmcmmemm e ie e m e s - DOllars, to

~be paid to the said oo e e i o e e e i e i i e
heirs, executors, administrators, or assigns, for which payment, well and truly to be made, we bind our-
selves and each of us, our and each of our heirs, executors and administrators, jointly and severally, firmly

by these presents.

Sealed with our seals and dated the_ ________ day of oo e __ , 19 ...

The Condition of this Obligation is such:

That whereas, the above bounden. o .
_____________________________________________________________________ ha._._, on the day of the date
hefeéf, prayed an ATACHMENE AL tHE STIE OF omrroveeoserossoesioeeseee e esesssssesseee s seesesesese
______ . against the estate of above named
for the sum of L e e cememmmeeii oo ——_.__Dollars,

and hath obtained the same, returnable to the Circuit Court of Baldwin County:
Now, if the said o oo o e e o

should prosecute said Attachment to effect, and pay the said Defendant all such damages as_ o oo une ..
may sustain by the wrongful or vexatious suing out said Attachment, then the above obligation to be

void; othewise to remain in full force and effect.

And we and each of us hereby waive all rights of claims of exemption we or either of us have now,

___or may hereafter have, under the Constitution and Laws of the State of Alabama.

Signed, Sealed, and delivered the date above written.

............................................. - “ {Seal)

.......................................................................................................... (Seal)
..{Seal)
(Seal)
Approved, this_____._.___ Aoy Of o o o e s, 19 ..

e i , Clerk




ATTACHMENT AFFIDAVIT

THE STATE OF ALABAMA
Baldwin County ;

Moore Printing Ce,

CIRCUIT COURT AT BAY MINETTE, ALABAMA

who, being duly sworn, on oath saith that COmRIete Auto Iranspery Co., 3 non-res ident

corporation of Dadeville, Georgia

. . Jackson

“imthe sum o NiRg_Thousand {#3,0908. 00} oI I I TIIITIN I Dollars,

which said amount is justly due after allowing all just offsets and discounts, and that the said compliete

Auto Transport Co., a non-resident corporation of Dadeville, Ga,, is
‘alleged te be the owner o©of an automobile transport truck and trailer
rig whicCh Crashed 1nco toe Dairy par O Che Complainanc on co=wit,

2% day of March, 1983, doing great damage in the amount of $%,000.00

and that this Attachment is not sued out for the purpoge of Ve\mg or harassing the Defendant, or other
improper motive. J

Subscribed and sworn to before me this
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ATTACHMENT

THE STATE CF ALABAMA, g | o

Baldwin County.

TO ANY SHERIFF GOF THE STATE OF ALABAMA:

WHEREAS, G- H. Jackson

hath complained on oath to.me, ALICE J. DUCK, Clerk of Circuit Court of Baldwin County, Ala., that

Complete Auto TranspPcrt Company, a non-resident corporation of

padeville, gGeorgia

&. H. Jackson

is justly indebted to the Plaintiff

- ™ . '-\ y SiNye 8 ‘ “____m_-_,_.“u—-..._ mmmmmmmm
_ in the sum of _Nine Thousand (39,638.00; . Dollars, and
G. H. Jackson having made affidavit oHEETER BRI

as required by law, in such cases, yon are hereby commanded tec attach so muck of the estate of

Complete Auto Transport Company, a non-resident corporation of
Dadeville, geprgia, to-wit, automobile transport trucxk and trailer
~equipment truck No. 1437, trailer No. 1607 with truck tag ga. 8J440
trailer tag Ga. 22917

as will be of value sufficient to satisfy said debt and costs, accerding to the complaint; ard such estate, so
attached unless replevied, s¢ to secure, that the same may be liable to futher proceedings thereon to be

had by the Circuit Conrt of Baldwin County, Ala., at 2 term thereof, to be held at the Court House of said

County, on Monday of 15 .

next; when and where you must make knowa to said Court how you have executed this Writ.

WITNESS, my hand, this 29 auyo T it A.D., 15.4 5.
e //{/be—/ ! }L_é/{/(‘j{ Clerk.
I =\\/-
_ ~
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il f;?ﬁg‘?}“" S
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G. H. JACKSON,

Plaintiff, IN TEE CIRCUIT COURT OF

vs.
BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
COMPLETE AUTO TRANSPORT
COMPANY, a non-resident
corporation of Dadeville,
Georgia,

LAW SIDE

i oyl @l el el (e

Defendant.

Comes the Defendant in the above styled cause, acting by
and through John Chason of the firm of Chason, Stone & Chason,
Bay Minette, Alabama, as its attorney, and makes this, its
unqualified appearance in the above styled cause and submits
itself to the jurisdiction of said court.

Dated this the 30th day of March, 1965,

As One of the_Aﬁfgrneys for the Defendant

Y




G. H, JACKSON,

Plaintiff,
—-VS—

| COMPLETE AUTO TRANSPORT COMPANY,
a non-resident corporation
of Dadeville, Georgia

Defendant.

LR R E S ES LSS EEEEEETESER ST ST TN

UNQUALIFIED APPEARANCE

;***********************************




G. H. JACKSON,

¥
Plaintiff,
¥ IN THE CIRCUIT CQURT OF
vs.
X
COMPLETE AUTO TRANSPORT BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
COMPANY, a non-resident ¥
corporation of Dadeville,
Georgia, I LAW STDE
- Defendant. , J§ “

TO: G. H. JACKSON, PLATNTIFF IN SAID CAUSE.
You aée hereby né&ified that Compiet; Auto Transport Com-

pany, a non-éesident cofﬁoration of Daéé&iiie, Georgia, has this

day made an unqualified appearance in %ﬁé above styled cause.

You are further notified that the attachment which you have

had issued in said cause on the grounds' that the Defendant is a

non-resident:of the State of Alabama, will:be discharged unless,

within 5 days after the.service of this notice you make bond pay-

able.to the Defendant in-double the amount sued for.

WITNESS my hand and seal as Clerk:of the Circuit Court of

Baldwin County, Alabama, on this the 30th day of March, 1965,

- —

b
"

; i / ' .
17 - 4&(/4‘,(/—&\ Adqy ,e// Rk
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1, LeNoir Thompson, as attornmey for the Plaintiff in the

above styleducause do héreby accept serﬁibé of a copy of the

above and foregoing notice and a copy of the unqualified appear-

ance filed by the Defendant in said cause and I, as attorney for
such Plaintiff, do hereby waive further service or notice of the
same .

Dated this 30th day of March, 1965.

//<:?Z?;ﬁ§?§ Ry | )
(e L bn Popmp—"

"Attormey for Plaintiff




G, ‘H. JACKSON,

Plaintiff,
-VS =

* COMPLETE AUTO TRANSPORT COMPANY,
’ a non-resident corporation '
of Dadeville, Georgia,

Defendant.

KdededfedededededoledededeRdelololededo e lolode delodeteo e lelo e
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ATTACHMENT BOND Moore Erinting Cen

THE STATE OF ALABAMA
Baldwin County

CIRCUIT COURT AT BAY MINETTE, ALA.

ENOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That We,—&- - Jackson and

............................................................................... , of the County of Baldwin.State Of Alakama . _.....
are held and firmly bound unto ___SomRlete Auto Trapspori COMRRNY - cmmm—e cmmcmccmemae
in the sum of.__Bighteen Thousand ($18,.900.00)—-=m~—=-=roz-rmmom==Dollars, to

be paid to the said _Complete Auto TranspPort COMPANY . icocmeemcccccccccamm
heirs, executors, administrators, or assigns, for which payment, well and truly to be made, we bind our-
selves and each of us, Gur and each of our heirs, executors and administrators, jointly and severally, firmly

by these presents.

Sealed with our seals and dated the_._______. day of e , 19 ..

The Condition of this Obligation is such:

That whereas, the above bounden.___. &= H. JACKSOND _____ e
_____________________________________________________________________ haS__, on the day of the date
hereof,pra}edan Attachment at the suit of ... 82 Hs. Jackson
______ . . - eerereeereestoser et Against the estate of above named
Complete Auto Transport Company
for the sum of .__ Nine_ Thousand ($9,800.00)-mre-smcnsmonmes :_~*~.~:..—_-:._—_~::-_~D011ars,

and hath obtained the same, returnable to the Circuit Court of Baldwin County:

Novw, if the said &. #. Jackson

should prosecute said Attachment to effect, and pay the said Defendant all such damages as_.. B _____.. .
may sustain by the wrongful or vexations suing out said Attachment, then the above obligation to be

void; othewise to remain in full force and effect.

And we and each of us hereby waive all rights of claims of exemption we or either of us have now,

_or may hereafter have, under the Constitution and Laws of the State of Alabama.

—— e s S U S O S

Sig.ne.d, Sealed, and d.elivered the.date above wré e1l.

L L e (Seal)

(Seal)

.{Seal)

(Seal)

_ )
Approved, this.._sD ____ day of ___.. é / 4.4%




ATTACHMENT AFFIDAVIT

THE STATE OF ALABAMA 2

Moors Printing Co.

Baldwin County

CIRCUIT COURT AT BAY MINETTE, ALABAMA

Before me,

T T S e T b ks e e ekt o e o e ko e o g o T

in and for said County, personally appeared

who, being duly sworn, on oath saith that

and that this Attachment is not sued out for the purpose of vexing or harassing the Defendant, or other
improper motive. :

Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of , 19
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G. H. JACESON
Plaintiff

vs IN TEE CIRCUIT CCUrT OF
COMPLETE AULO TRANSIT CCOMPANY, &
non~-resident coxporation, also
known 28 COMPLETE AUTO TRANSPORT
COMPANY and ARMSTRONG B YIPMENT
COMPANY, INC., 3irmingham, Alabama,
and SO DOE, as agent, servant ox
employee oOf said corporations or
~either of them.

BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA

AT LAW mo.

Defendants

|2

-

Plaintiff claims of the defendants jointly and severally,
their agents, servants oxr employees, Nine Thousand {(89,0680.80)
pollars as damages for that heretofore om to-wit, 11:30 P2 M.
the 28th day of March, 1965, plaintiff was the owner Of an
ice cream or dairy bar and sandwich drive—in business located
on pEntiff's property fifty feet from highway R/C/% on the

west side of Y. S. Hidhway No. 31 near the intersection of the

}...l

Perdido road about 12 miles from Bav Minette in Baldwin County,
alabama, at which time and place an automobile truck tractor
and trailer bearing the name, Complete Auto Transit Company.

Doraville, Georgia, and operated by an agent, servant Or enplovee

T
‘_-i

of Armstrong Eguipment Company, Inc., an Alabama corporation

b T

e

whose address is 4681 First Avenue,

ingham, Alabama,

in his capagity as such, while operating the said automobile
sruck tractor and trailer of one of the defendants negligently

overated said vehicle without brakes and as a oroximate con-—
'y -

r

e 3 5 e
Craiiex in TO

jo ]

seqguence thereof, crashed sz2id trucik tractor an

]
i

ot

the building struccure © he said plaintiff noted herein, which

was greatly damaged and as a proximate consequence thereof, said

plaintiff was put to greal expense for removing the sald trucs

tractor and trailer from its collision position within and

[T
E..!
)
W

without the said building, and for repairs O said buil
and for wages to said plaintiff's eﬂployees”who were unable to
perform their services due to the damaged condition of said
building: and for loss of income toO said business while said

-

uilding is being repaired and T ch additicnal expenses

Q

S

t}"
j )

a e

34




as the said damage has incurred upon your Plaintiff.

—_— -

Plaintiff claims of the defendants jointly and severally,

the sum of Nine Thousand Dollars ($9,000.00) for that plaintiff

Plaintiff was the owner of a Puilding housing a millk or dairy

_ba;mandmga;ﬁwich shop drive-in, situate on his individually

-

owned real property Ffifty feet from the highwayv R/0/W on the
West side of Highwav 31 near the intersection of the Perdido
paved road turn Off and zbout 12 miles from the City of Bay
Minette in Baldwin County, Alabama, and on to~wit, 11:38 P.M.
28th day of March, 1965, defendants' agent, servant or emplovee,
ile acting'within the line or scope of his erployment, wit}
recikless disregard to conseguence, being conscious at that £ ime
that his conduct in so deing would probably result in disaster,

wilfully or wantonly damaged Plaintiff’s property, to-wit,

ot

said building by running into said building with a truck

rtractor-and.-trailer and . as_the_prpximate_:esult and conseguence
of said wilful or wanton conduct, plaintiff’s building was

severely damaged and plaintiff's business suffered a logs;

il

for all of which he claims damages in the sum aforesaid.

k

Attérnéy/ £8¢ plaintifrf. Vz

As attorney for Ccomplete auto Transit Company, I
hereby acknowledge service of the foregoing complaint
for said defendant.




sy MM O N S AN D C O MP L A I N T MOORE PRINTING COMPANY - BAY MINETTE. Ala,

: Circuit Court, Baldwin County
STATE OF ALABAMA Iy

No..B5:2.2......
BALDWIN COUNTY

TO ANY SHERIFF OF THE STATE OF ALABAMA:

You Are Hereby Commanded to Summon COMPlete Autc Transit Co., 2 non-resident
corporation, also known as Compliete AUEO ITransport Co., and Armstrong
Eoguipment Co., Inc., Birmingham, Alebama, and John Doe, as agent,
servant or employee of said corporations or either of them.

to appear and plead, answer or demur, within thirty days from the service hereof, to the complaint filed

in the Cireuit Court of Baldwin County, State of Alabama, at Bay Minette, againsCOmRLeEe Auto Transit

0., a non~resideht COrP., also known as Complete Auto Transport Co.. ang Armstrong
Equipment Co., Inc., Birmincham, &la, and John Doe,

servant or employee of sald COXDOrEtipnE
by ..Guw F FACKS O,




Noéjl/\(?/:{y

STATE OF ALABAMA
Ba]dwnn County

CIRCUIT COURT

(r H. Tk ovv{ 3

I‘)']aihtiﬂfg

VS,

e } =
‘QU/:” '7}"‘:} 11 fp/ -vz_/;"",:'“‘)g;/zf[ ¢ f::;

Lomplete

Defendants

SUMMONS AND COMPLAINT

.......................

) {&’)ﬂ{f%"? /§64
Lol fod w7

//W

W?wﬂ_//:’_ﬁ

- Plaintif‘['s:' }Attorxaey

Defendant s Altorney

Clek | B

Defendant lives at

-Recéived In Office
@@m\}blg ...................... 1665,
e
Executed this.the Zm{.-:d%’. Of——ﬁé”Z—S\?é&x gie

I ln e

xecuted this sumpens

.

'co -
F’f s C: M[EVEN BAILEY, Shenff

Sheriff

.........................................................

Deputy Shenff
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G. H. JACKSON, X

Plaintiff, X
IN THE CIRCUIT COQURT OF
vs. X
BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
COMPLETE AUTO TRANSIT COMPANY, [
a non-resident corporation, AT TAW NO.
also known as COMPLETE AUTO X
TRANSPORT COMPANY and ARMSTRONG
EQUIPMENT COMPANY, INC., Birm~ X

—ingham,; Alabama, and JOHN DOE,

as agent, servant or employvee X
of said corporations or either
of them. X

Defendants. X

DEMURRER

Comes the Defendant, Complete Auto Transit Company, a non-
resident corporation, and demurs to the Complaint filed in the
above styled cause and each and every count thereof, separately
and severally, and assigns the following separate and several
grounds, viz:

1. That said Complaint does not state a cause of action
against such Defendant.

2. That said Complaint does not show any duty owing by
such Defendant to the Plaintiff.

3. That said Complaint is vague and indefinite.

4. That Count 1 of said Complaint claims damages of such
Defendant and its agents, servants or employees without stating
which agents, servants or employees are being sued.

5. That Count 1 of said Complaint fails to give the names
of the agents, servants or employees of whom the Plaintiff claims
damages.

6. That Count 1 of said Complaint affirmatively shows that

the vehicle which caused the damage which is the basis of this




suit was then and there being operated by an agent, servant or
employee of the other Defendant and that such operator was not the
agent, servant or employee of Complete Auto Transit Company.

7. For aught that appears in Count 1 of the Complaint the
motor vehicle which was owned by Complete Auto Transit Company
was, at the time of the accident, being operated by someone with-
out the knowledge or consent of such Defendant.

8. That Count 1 of the Complaint claims speculative damages.

9. That Count 1 of the Complaint claims damages for addi-
tional expenses without stating what additional expenses were
referred to.

10. That Count 2 of the Complaint does not give the name of
the agent, servant or employee who it is alleged caused the
accident and fails to state which of the Defendants herein sued
employed such agent, servant oxr employvee.

11. That Count 2 of the Complaint does not allege that such
Defendant willfully or wantonly injured the Plaintiff.

12. That Céunt 2 of tﬁe Complaint does not allege which De-
fendant's motorﬁvehicle wag driven into Plaintiff's building.

13. That Céunt 2 of tﬁe Complaint does not allege how or in

what manner the Plaintiff's business suffered a loss.

S

i L o)
Complete

Auto Transit Company
Defendant, Complete Auto

Transit Company, demands

trial of this cause by Jjury.

b L L

ansit

Company

S

i .
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G. H. JACKSON,
Plaintiff,

"COMPLETE AUTO TRANSIT
COMPANY, et al.,
Defendants.

i

;*************************#*********

DEMURRER
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proximate consedquence thereof, said plaintiff was put to
great expense for removing the said truck tractor and trailer
from its collision position within and without the said
building; damaging said building greatly in that {he walls,
roof and supporting structures were damaged, hence this
suit.

- -

Plaintiff claims of the defendants jointly and severally,
the sum of Nine Thousand Dollars (§9,000.00) for that plaintiff
avers that, on to-wit: about 11:30 P.M. 28th day of March, 1965,
plaintiff was the owner of a building housing a milk or dairy
bar and sandwich shop drive-in, situate on his individually
owned real property fifty feet from the highway R/0/W on the
West side of Highway 31 near the intersection of the Perdido
paved road turn off and about 12 miles from the City of Bay
Minette in Baldwin County, Alabama, and on to-wit, 11:30 P.M.
28th day of March, 1965, at the redquest of defendant, Conmplete
Auto Transit Company or its agent, servant or employee,
acting in the line and scope of his employment, defendant
Armstrong Equipment Company, while acting within the line or
scope of its employment, with reckless disregard to consequence,
being conscious at that time that its conduct in so doing would
probably result in disastexr, wilfully orx wantonly damaged
plaintiff‘s property, to-wit, said building by wilfully and
wantonly running a truck tractor and trailer into said building
and as the proximate result and consequence Of said wilfd or
wanton conduct, plaintiff's building was severely damaged and
for all of which he claims damages in the sum aforesaid.

- -

Plaintiff claims of the defendants Armstrong Equipment
Company, Inc., its agents, servants Or employees and John
Doe, jointly and severally Nine Thousand ($9,000.00) Dollars
as damages for that heretofore on to-wit, 11:36 p.M. the
28th day of March, 1965, plaintiff was the owner of an
ice cream or dairy bar and sandwich drive-in business
located on plaintiff's property fifty feet from highway

R/0/W on the West side of U. S. Highway No. 31 near the

365




intersection of the Perdidoc Road about 12 miles from Bay
Minette in Baldwin County, Alabama, at which time and place
an automobile truck tractor and trailer bearing the name,
complete Auto Transit Company, Doraville, Georgia, and
operated by an agent, servant or employee of Armstrong
Equipment Company, Inc., an Alabama corporation whose
address is 4601 First Avenue, North, Birmingham, Alabama,
in his capeacity as such, while operating the said automobile
”ﬁfﬁbk tractor“aﬁa trailer of one of the defendants negligent-
ly operated said vehicle without brakes and as a proximate
consedquence thereof, crashed said truck tracfor and trailer
in to the building structure of the said plaintiff noted
herein, which was greatly damaged and as a pProximate con-
sequence thereof, said plaintiff was put {0 great expense
for removing said truck tractor and trailer from its collision
position within and without the said building, and for repairs
to said building.
e ll—
. Plaintiff cldims of the defendants Armstrong Equipment
company., Inc., and Jchn Doe, jolntly and severally, the sum
of Nine Thousand Dollars ($£9,000.00) for that plaintiff
avers that, on to-wit: about 11:30 P.M. 28th day of March,
1965, plaintiff was the owner of a building housing a milk or
dairy bar and sandwich shop drive-in, situate on his individually
owned real property fifty feet from the highway R/0/W on the
West side of Highway 31 near the intersection of the Perdido
paved road turn off and about 12 miles from the Cityof Bay
Minette in Baldwin County, Alabama, and on to-wit, 11:30 P.M.
28th day of March, 1965, defendant Armstrong Equipment
""" " company's agent, sérvanﬁwbr employee, while acting within
the line or scope of his employment, with reckless disregard
to the consequence, being consciocus at that time that his
conduct in so doing would probably result in disaster, wil-
fully or wantonly damaged plaintiff's property, to-wit, said
building by running into said building with a truck tractor
and trailer and as the proximate result and consequence of

said wilful or wanton conduct, plaintiff’'s building was




severely damaged and plaintiff's business suffered a loss;

for all of which he claims damages in the sum aforesaid.

Attorney for plaintiff //
I hexreby certify that I have this day forwarded U. S.
...Rogtage. prepaid a copyof the foregoing complaint as last
amended to Honorable John Chason, attorney for Complete
Auto Transit Company and to Honorable Thomas Twitty, attorney

for Ai:mstrong Equipment Company at their proper addresses.

- )
"‘m/——/"sff’)'w; e Lo
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G. H. JACKSON, )

Dlaintif? )’ IN THE CIRCUIT COURT
VS. ) QOF BALDWIN COEfNTY,
COMPLETE AUTO TRANSIT COMPANY, }°  ALABANA.

& corporation, also known as COMPLETE B |
AUTO TRANSPCRT COMPANY, and . ) AT AW NQO. 6453

ARMSTR ONG EQUIPMENT COMPANY ,
INC., a corporation, )
Defendants )

MOTION BY DEFENDAI\TT ARMSTR ONG EQUIPMENT
COMPANY, INC: TO STRIKE CERTAIN PCRTICNS OF
LTHE COMPLAIRT,

Comes now Armstrong Eguipment Company, Inc., a corporation,
separately and severally, and moves to strike certain portions of each
Count of the Complaint, said portions being stated Separately and sever-
ally as follows:

(2) The allegation that "said plaintiff was put to great expense
. for reﬁibving the said irizck, tra.ctd.f”é;ﬁd tra.ilef. frorr; its.,.cc.)llisio.n pos”ition
within and without the said building®.

()" For wages to said plaintiif’s employees who are unable to
perform their services due to the damaged condition of said building.”

(c) "For loss of income %o said business while =aid building is
being repaired.

(d) "And to such additional expense as the said damage has incurred
upon your plaintiff.

(e) "And plaintiff's business suffered 2 loss™ cceurring in Count Two.

And for separate and several grounds of motion in support of the
foregoing Motion to Strike each of the foregoing separate and several
portions of each of said Counts, this defendant assigns the following:

1. The said item of damage is not a proper element of recoverable




damage under said Count.

2. The plaintiff in said Count cannot recover for any expense or
pecuniary loss of the type described in such language.

2. The plaintiff cannot recover for any expense for removing the
said truck, tractor and trailer from its alleged collision position.

4. The plaintiff cannot recover for wages to plaintiff's employees
who were allegedly unable to perform their services due to the damaged
condition of said building.

5. The plaintiff cannot recover herein for alleged loss of income io
said business while said building is being repaired.

6. The plaintiff cannot recover herein for alleged additional expenses
as the said damage has incurred upon your plaintiff as alleged,

7. The plaintiff cannot recover herein for alleged loss suffered by

the plaintifl's business as alleged in s=2id Count.

b ,.4—* ~

C’/ﬁ ‘7?774/ //// e o .
e

AL%meys for o{efendarﬁ/Armqwom
Equipment Company, Inc., & corporation

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
| certify that a copy of the foregoing
pleading has baan served unon counsel .
“ior zil-nartiesto-this procseding; b}_{" e
mailing the same toeach by First £}
United “tates Mail, promeziyaour sed
and/posLage pseg@m [this £ day
of 1/« {.f‘r*,
=

< é 7’72./6(;
A EE g e Ao
Attorney f(ia' Je e ,;’%{i A{;{é\,\ﬁ&?/‘ N
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by, bemg,
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C. H. JACKSOW X
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IRCYLT COURT OF

DALDVWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
COMPLETH AULNO TRANSIT COMPANY, a
non-resident corporation, alsc
known @z COMPLETE AUTO TRANSPORT

MPANY and ARMSTRONG BQUIPKENT
COMPANY, INC., Birmingham, Alabam=z,
and JOEN DOE, as agent, servant or
emplcoyee oF said corporaticns o
either of them

- "‘"...,,
AT LAW NO. é G5

Bed e beded Bed ed 3ed

Defendants

.-?-
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Comes your plaintifi

filed in said cause to read as follows:

Dollars as damages for that heretofore on to-wit, 11:30 Z.M.

‘West side of U. 8. Highway mMo. 31 near the intersection ©f the
Perdido road about 12 miles from Bay Minette in Baldwin County.,
Alabama, at which time and place an automoblle tyruck tractox

and trailer bearing the name, Complete Auto Transit Company,
Doraville, Georgiaz, and operated by an agent, sexvant or employee
of Armstrong Bguipment Company, Inc., an Alabama corporati.on
whose address is 4601 First Avenue, North, Birmingham, Alabamz,
in his capacity as such, at the request of Complete Auto Transit

company, its agent, servant or employee acting in the line and
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scope of his employment, while cperating
truck tractor and trailer of one of the defendants ne g igently

operated said wvehicle without brakes and as a proximate con-

Ff nded herein, which
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building stz
was greatly damaged and as a2 proximate conseguence therecf, said
plaintiff was put to great expense for removing the said trucxk

rrailer from its collision »osition within and
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said building, and for repairs to said building

o

without th

]

and for wages to sald plaintiff’s employees who were unakle ¢

-~

erform their services due o the damaged condition of said

e




puilding; and for loss of income to said business while said
building is being repzired and to such additional expenses

as the said damage has incurred upon your plaintiff.

; On to-wit: about 11:30 P.M. 2&th day of March, 19563
:Qlaintiff_ﬁas the owner of a bulilding housing a milk or dairy
bar and sandwich shop drive~in, situate on his individual
owned real property fifty feet from the highway R/C/W on the

west side of Highway 31 near the intersecticn of the Perdido
paved road turn off and about 12 miles f£rom the City of Bay
Minette in Raldwin County, Alzbama, and on to~wikt, 11:30 P.M.
28th day of March, 1953, at the reguest of defendant Conplete
Auto Transit Company or its agent, servant or emplovee,

acting in the line and scope of his employvment, defendant,

s

Armstrong Eguipment Ccompany's agent, servant or emplovee,

"

while acting within the line ©or scope of his emplovment, with
reckless disregard to consequence, being conscious at that time

that his conduct in sc doing would probahly result in disaster,
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wilfully or wantonly damaged plaintiff’

o)

said building by running into said building with a truck
tractor and trailer and as the »roximate result and conseduence
of said wilful or wanton conduct, plaintiff's bulliding was

's business suffered a loss;

h

severely damaged and plaintif:

for all of which he claims damages in the sum aforesaid.

Attor?ey For w"?au_n




G. H. JACKSON,

Plaintiff,
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF

vs. BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA

COMPLETE AUTO TRANSIT COMPANY,
a ncn-resident corporation,
also known as COMPLETE AUTO
TRANSPORT COMPANY and ARMSTRONG
EQUIPMENT COMPANY, INC., Birm-
ingham, Alabama, and JOHN DOE,
as agent, servant or.emplovee
of Sald corporatzons or either
of then,

AT LAW NC. 6453

Ma{ ey e e ed et M el el

Defendants.

j.(.Zoa:énes tﬁe Defendant, Complete Auto Transit Company,
and demurs to the complalnt as amended and each and every count
therect, separately and severally, and ass1gns ‘the following
separate and several grounds, viz:

1. That such complaint claims damages of each
Defendant and the agents, seivants or employees without design~
ating the names of the agents, servants or empioyees from whom
the Plalntlff clalms damages.

2. hat there is a m1s301nder of parties Defendant.

3; That the place Where the acc1dent occurred is not
sufficientiy set out.

4.: That said complaint claims speculative damages.

5. That said complaint claims damages for loss of
tlme to Plalntlff‘s employees who were unable to work because of
such damages w1tnout the comnlalnt alleging that the Plaintiff
was requlred to pay for such services.

6. That said complaint fails to allege how lomng it
took the Plaintiff to repair his building.

7. That said complaint claims damages for additional
expenses without stating what such expenses consisted of,

8. That said complaint fails to allege that such
Defendant willfully oxr wantonly injured the Plaintiff.

9, That said complaint fails to allege any duty owing

by such Defendant to the Plaintiff.
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10. That said complaint does not sufficiently set
out in what manner the Plaintiff’s building was damaged.
11, The allegation that Plaintiff's business

suffered a loss is just 2 conclusion of the pleader.

CHASON, STONE & CHASON

s

! (AL B QDb e
Aﬁtogney% for C%ﬁ?lete Auto Transit Co.
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G. H. JACKSON,

Plaintiff,
Vs,

COMPLETE AUTO TRANSIT COMPANY,
A non-resident corporation,
also known as COMPLETE AUTO
TRANSPORT COMPANY and ARMSTRONG
EQUIPMENT COMPANY, INC,, Birm-
ingham, Alabama, and JOHN DO,
as agent, servant or employee
of said corporations or either
of them,

Pefendants, :
"IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
AT LAY NO. 6453
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DEMURRER TO AMENDED COMPLAINT
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C." H. JACKSON, )

Plaintiff ) IN THE CIRCUTT CCURT OF
V3. } BATDWIN COUNTY, ALABANA
COMPLETE AUTO ) AT LAW
TRANSIT COMPANY,
et al, ) NQO. 6453

Defendants )

MOTION OF DEFENDANT ARMSTR ONG
EQUIPMENT COMPANY, INC, TG STRIKE
CERTAIN PORTIONS OF TEE COMPLAINT.,

Comes now the defendant Armstrong Equipment Company, Inc.,
separately and severally, leave of Court first had and obtéined, and re-
files to the complaint as amended, its motion td strike certain portions |
of the complaint heretofore filed topthe original complaint in this cause.
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DEMURRER TO AMENDED COMPLAINT

Comesnow the défenaanf A.fxﬁstféﬁg Equipment Company, Inc. ,
& corporation, separately and severally, and without walving its forego-
Ing motion to strike certzin portions of the complaint (but expressly in-~
sisting thereon) and demurs o the complaint therein as amended, and to
each count thereof, separately and severally, on the following separate
and several grounds:

1. Sufficient facts are not alleged therein to constitute a cause
of action against this defendant,

2. Suffici_ent facts are not alleged therein to show the existence
.c'j.f any.leg.al &ﬁty ow.ing.by this defendant to the plaintiff. With respect ﬁo the
matters alleged therein,

3. Sufficient facts are not elleged therein to show any breach of
any legal duty owing by this defendant to the plaintiff with respect to mat-

ters alleged therein,
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4. Sufficient facts are not alleged therein to show a sufficient
causal connection between the alleged breach of duty of this defendant and
the alleged injuries and damages,

5. It does not sufficiently appear therefrom that the driver of
the said automobile truck tractor and trailer which allegedly did the dam-

ege complained of therein was at the time and vlace of the matters referred

" "to therein an agent, servant or employee of this defendant and was acting

- within the line and scope of his employment by this defendant as such,

€. There does not sufficiently appear therefrom that the alleged
Injuries and damages proximately resulted from the alleged breach of duty
of this defendant or the alleged breach of duty of an agent, servant or em-
ployee of this defendant while acting within the line and scope of his em~
ployment as such,

7. There is a2 misjoinder of causes of action in the same count.

8. There is a misjoinder of pvarties defendant.
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" Attorneys for defentant/

Armstrong Equipment Company, Inc.




C. E. TACKSON,

)
Plaintiif ) IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
| )
vs. ) BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
) .
COMPLETE AUTO TRANSIT COMPANY,) AT LAW .
et al, ) -
) NOC. 6453 - Od’{ ‘\.,,ww
- Defendants. ) e =

' ANSWER OF DEFENDANT ARMSTRONG
EQUIPMENT COMPANY, INC. TO
INTERROGATORIES.

Comes now the defendant Armstrong Equipment Cormpany, Inc.,
land é.nswers the interrogatories heretoiore propounded to it by the plain-
tiff as follows:

1. R. E. Parsouns.

2. Vice President.

3. Birmingham, Alabama.

4. We are dealers for Detroit Diesel Engines, a division of
General 'Moto.r's.i We-sell sucthrDiesels and we also service s such equipment. ..
_We nave no contractural obligation, verbal or writlen, W hich would reguire
s to service any such equipment, but we are in the business of selling and
servici ing the same, and whenc slled upon o do so we endeavor Lo respond to
such calls as soon as we can, .Ln the regular course Of our business, sending
an authorized service man to the location of the customer’s equipment.

5. See answer to 4, above.

6.1 There is 10 one among our personnel who knows whether or not
© this is true. March 20, 1085, was a Saturday, and cur establishment al
: -MOntgomery was closed. I—Ioweve‘r, calls can be.received by tbgt oifice

over the week-end, and when received, in order to receive attention, are
‘relayed to our Service Manager at his home Or wherever ne can de found.

Ml

The Service Manager was told by his wile thal suck a call had been received
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at the office and had been relayed to him.
7. When the above mentioned call had been relayed to this defendant's
Service Managér, as sﬁated in answer to Interrogatory &, the Service Mznager
had intended to send an authorized and competent repairman o answer thai
call the next business day. However, the acciden: occurred before any such
.empl‘oyee could be sent, anci no person was sent by this defendant or by iis
; _Ser_vice M_angpqe_r os ;a_;'}y__m_gther authorized agent cr employee to answer said
call. The aiccident happened before this could be done, If the call was an-
s'wered.by anyone who was then employed by this defendant, such emuyloyee
was not authorized to answer such call and had no zuthority to do so, and in
so doing was not acting within the line and scope of his emp’ioyment by tdis
defendant. ‘
8. Not applicable.
9. No. |
10 11 and 12. This defendant, on the advice of counsel, declines
0 answer each one of Sa.lG mherrogahorles on the ground that the defendant
"1s not )t reg Ui Sired to give the name and address of any witnesses or to produce
| any docurments 1*'1 response o answers to interrogatories, and that sach of
said questions separately and severally calls for evidence which is incor-
petent, irrelevant and immaterial.
13. Our records do not contain any such informatidn and on the
~advice of counsel the defendant declines to answer the remsainder of s2id
iinter‘rogatory on the grounds stated above addressed to | the next preceding

three interrogatories.

'ABVST CHG ““QLJ/PIVEN COMPANY, INC.
By~ A AA /f/u”’ "“z:// —
As its Vice-President.

uLbSCflb@d and sworn:to before me : co —
_ . 1 . |
< r ’, P AR - : i g N
| ‘this o0 2 day of iy ooz :ﬁ <1965, 4.8 fm .
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NO&.&I‘] ~uollc JELL&. Son Coun*y,,Ala
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